OP \$40.00 4269800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mascoma Corporation		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Lallemand Specialties, Inc.		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lallemand Hungary Liquidity Management LLC
Street Address:	Wessenlenyi utca 16.3em
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1077
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HUNGARY
Name:	Lallemand Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	6120 West Douglas Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53218
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4269800	TRANSFERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2634 Email: docket@nutter.com **Correspondent Name:** Renee' Diana Sanft Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ronald Cahill Name:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0046

900310106

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee D. Sanft

SIGNATURE: /Renee D. Sanft/

DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=TRANSFERM#page1.tif
source=TRANSFERM#page2.tif

source=TRANSFERM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Mascoma Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Mascoma"), and Lallemand Specialties, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("LSI", and together with Mascoma, the "Assignors"), are co-owners of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth below (the "Mark"):

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TRANSFERM	United States	4,269,800	1/1/2013

WHEREAS, Mascoma and Lallemand Hungary Liquidity Management Llc, a Hungarian eompany ("Lallemand Hungary"), are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated October 27, 2014, pursuant to which this Assignment is made and delivered;

WHEREAS, Mascoma and LSI desire to assign the aforesaid Mark to Lallemand Hungary and LSI (Lallemand Hungary and LSI, together, the "Assignees");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid Mark's and all registrations and application for registration throughout the world therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Mark is used.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0048

	s have caused this Assignment to be executed as an ized officer this 31st day of October, 2014.
	MASCOMA CORPORATION,
	a Delaware corporation
	By: Tinkty Silte Name: TIMOTHY LINKKILA Title: ATNORAL COUNSEN ASST. SEERETARY
	Name: TIMOTHY LINKKILA
	Title: AENERAL COUNSEL / ASST. SERETARY
J	LALLEMAND SPECIALTIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation
	By:
	Name:
	CPSL/E

2666228.4

REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of October, 2014.
MASCOMA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
LALLEMAND SPECIALTIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation
By: Project
Name: FRANCOIS CERCANC
Title: V.P. TINAWE

2666228.4

RECORDED: 12/16/2014

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark]